Bhawan, Near Indian Oil, Opp : MSEB colony, Station 
Road, Vasai Road (E) Dist. Thane 401 202 having Tel no. 
0250 – 2390170 / 71 / 239 377 3 / 74 / 645 75 85 / 95 
by filling up a application form, passing a resolution in 
the managing committee meeting and paying a sum of 
Rs. 1600/- (rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Only) 
being Rs. 1000/- towards share money, Rs. 100/- 
Towards entrance fees, Rs. 500/- Towards Annual 
subscription.  

The federation is also intends to start a branch office in 
Royal Shopping Centre, Ambadi Road, Vasai Road (W). 
For more details and to avail the benefit please contact